
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAND 

Note: 

Following students are eligible for the online counselling of BA 1 Year 
(2024-25S) w.e.f. 16" July, 2024 to 19" July, 2024. The eligible students will 
have to deposit their fee through online mode till 19" July, 2024. The fee link 
will be available in the Admission ID/account of the students from 16" July, 

2024 to 19h July, 2024. 

DISTRICT KULLU, H.P.-172023 

MERIT LIST BA 1 Year 
(2024-25) 

Students will also have to appear for the post-admission counselling/ 

physical verification on 20th July, 2024 at 10:00 AM in the college 
campus. Check the list of documents required at the end of the Merit 
List. 

Place:- Nirmand 

In case of any error in the Merit list, kindly bring it to the notice of the 
undersigned. 

Date:- 16-07-2024 

Fi Principat 
Govt. Degrce College Nirmand 

�isttr Kullu(H.P) 172023 P 



Sr. Student Nanme 

| Aditika 
2 CHANDER MOHAN 
|3 JYOTI SHIVA 
|4 Henmant Thakur 
s VARSHA SAINI 
6 SAPNA DEVI 

7 SUNITA 
s GEETANJALI 

SHEETAL 

|10 Nisha Kumari 
11 Aditi Verma 

12|ANJALI 
13 |PRIYANKA 
14 Kashish Verma 
15|PREM LATA 
16 |Hitesh Thakur 
17CHAMAN LAL 
18 |Parul Bharti 
19 Kashish 
20 KHILESH THAKUR 

ASHOK KUMAR 

22 KIRAN KUMAR 
23 NITISH VERMA 
24 Tek Chand 
25 Priya Karnail 

|26 NISHANT THAKUR 
27 RAJNI 
|28 |HARISHAV 
29 HARISH THAKUR 
30 SAHIL 

|31 |ANCHAL BISHT 
32Sujal Khushdil 

33 |MANISH KUMAR 
34LALIT RAHäL 

|35 Sapna Kumari 
36 SAKSHI DEVI 
37 SWEETY DEVI 
38 Yamini Thakur 
39ARYAN BHARTI 
40SAPNA KUMARI 

41 MAMTA KUMARI 
42 Daleep Kumar 
43 Sunny 
44 Pitamber Lal 
45 MEHAK 
46 LAXMI 

47 PRATIBHA 
48 Kuldeep Kuldeep 
49 KARAN SINGH 
50 SAMEER 
51 MEENAKSHI 

52 |Ravi Kant 
|53|SURENDER SINGH 

Father/Guardian Name 

Bhag Chand 
PURAN CHAND 
VIPAN SINGH 

Nirat Singh 
PRAKASH CHAND 

DAULAT RAM 
ROSHAN LAL 

PAWAN KUMAR 

RAM DASS 

Shiv Ram 
|Girja Nand 
JYOTI 

PRAKESH CHAND 

Gulbadan 

BHUPENDER 

Bihari Lal 

MERIT LIST BA Ist Year (Session 2024-25) 

DHARM DAS 

Raju Ram 
Kumat Ram 

DEVKI NAND 
RAM DAYAL 

KASHMIRI LAL 

PURAN CHAND 

Ved Ram 

Bihari Lal 
BIMLA DEVI 

BAL KRISHAN 

KEWAL RAM 

DHARM PAL 
KEHAR SINGH 

MOHAN SINGH 

Kaul Ram 
AMRIT LAL 

NOYA RAM 

Devi Dayal 

BHAGAT SINGH 

KAMLESH 

SOHAN LAL 

SURENDER KUMAR 

RAM KRISHAN 

CHAMAN LAL 

Raja Ram 
Ram Lal 

Ramesh Chand 

|SUBHASH 

LAL DAS 

HARI SINGH 

Roshan Lal 

GOPAL SINGH 

|BALAK RAM 
BUSHAHARI LAL 
Sunder Lal 

SUBHASH KUMAR 

DSC 1 

ECONOMICS 

ECONOMICS 
ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

HINDI 
HINDI 

|HINDI 

|HINDI 
HINDI 

HINDI 
|HINDI 

HINDI 
HINDI 

HINDI 
HINDI 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 
HISTORY 
HISTORY 
HISTORY 
HISTORY 
HISTORY 
HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 
HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 
HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

|HISTORY 

DSC 2 

HISTORY 

History 
History 

History 
History 
History 
History 
History 
History 

|History 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
History 
History 
History 
History 
Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 

Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Hindi 

Hindi 

Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Pol.Science 
Hindi 

POLITICAL SCENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE English 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE Hindi 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE Hindi 
POLITICAL SCIENCE Hindi 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 
POLITICAL SCIENCE History 

+2 % 

80.8 

60 
84.4 

64.2 

77.2 

73.6 

71.6 

69.8 

67.4 

65.8 

65.4 

63.6 

61.8 

53.4 

50.8 

92 

84.4 

83 

81.8 

81.6 

80 

78.4 

78.2 

77.8 

77 

71.6 

69.6 

68.2 

66.6 

65.8 

63.8 

63.6 

60 

57 

55.6 

54.8 

51.6 

83 

82.6 

69.4 

68.8 

66.2 

65.8 

65.2 

63 

61.6 

61.2 

60.2 

60 

58.8 

57.4 

56.6 

53 

D.0.B 

04-05-2007 
05-07-2007 
15-05-2007 

10-10-2006 

20-11-2006 

19-07-2007 
10-09-2002 

07-07-2007 

15-04-2007 

12-08-2006 

11-11-2007 

31-12-2006 

21-11-2007 

19-01-2007 

03-07-2007 

03-05-2006 
04-01-2007 

28-08-2007 
14-02-2007 

01-09-2007 
10-02-2007 

03-02-2006| 
15-01-2008 

14-06-2006| 
02-01-2007 

02-01-2007 
22-04-2007 

10-05-2007 

15-06-2006 

23-11-2006 

17-07-2007 

24-04-2007 

01-02-2006 

19-03-2007 

15-07-2007 

07-01-2007 

15-05-2007 

05-05-2007 

05-02-2007 

25-05-2006| 
01-06-2007 

08-09-2006 

18-05-2006 

09-01-2007 

07-05-2006 

15-05-2007 

21-06-2002 

10-08-2006 

13-12-200S 

23-03-2007 

25-05-2005 
19-)8-2005 
15-)52006| 

GovtDerce Colege Nimand Dist. Kàlu H.P. 



Documents Required During BA 14 Year's Post-Admission Counselling 
and Physical Verification of Documents on 20" July 2024: 

For counselling and physical verification, the students appcaring in the merit list of 
BA/BCom 1* year should bring the following documents along with two passport size 

photographs: 

1. Downloaded Application form (The parents/guardians must sign the Declaration on 

the 2nd page of the downloaded application) 

2. Original Matriculation Certificate 

3. Original 10+2 certificate 

4. Original Migration Certificate submission (for candidates coming from Board/ 

University other than H.P. Board of School Education/ H.P. University) 

5. Original Character Certificate issued from the office of the Head/ Principal of 

Institution / School last attended or by a gazetted officer in the case of private 

candidates. The character certificate should have been issued within the last six 

months on the day of application. 

6. In the case of gap year, original character certificate issued by the SDM of the area 

concerned (Character certificate issued other than the above will not be accepted. The 

character certificate should have been issued within the last six months on the day of 

application.) 

7. In the case of gap year, a completely filled self-declaration form (the format is 

available as Annexure 1 at the end of the prospectus) 

8. Original Himachal Bonafide Certificate (for tuition fee concession in case of girls) 

9. Original SC/ST /OBC Certificate issued by competent authority (SC/ST/ OBC 

candidates only) 

10. Self-attested copy of above-mentioned documents (except Character Certificate and 

Migration Certificate) 

Krineioat 
Govt. Degree College 
Nirmand Dist. Kullu HP 
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