GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAND DISTRICT KULLU, H.P.-172023

MERIT LIST BA 1st Year (2024-25)

Following students are eligible for the online counselling of BA 1st Year (2024-25) w.e.f. 16th July, 2024 to 19th July, 2024. The eligible students will have to deposit their **fee through online mode till 19th July, 2024**. The fee link will be available in the Admission ID/account of the students from 16th July, 2024 to 19th July, 2024.

Note:-

• Students will also have to appear for the post-admission counselling/physical verification on 20th July, 2024 at 10:00 AM in the college campus. Check the list of documents required at the end of the Merit List.

• In case of any error in the Merit list, kindly bring it to the notice of the undersigned.

Place:- Nirmand Date:- 16-07-2024

> Govt. Degree College Nirmand Distr. Kullu(H.P) 172023

MERIT LIST BA 1st Year (Session 2024-25)						
Sr.	Student Name	Father/Guardian Name	DSC 1	DSC 2	+2 %	D.O.B
1	Aditika	Bhag Chand	ECONOMICS	History	80.8	04-05-2007
2	CHANDER MOHAN	PURAN CHAND	ECONOMICS	History	60	05-07-2007
3	JYOTI SHIVA	VIPAN SINGH	ENGLISH	History	84.4	15-05-2007
4	Hemant Thakur	Nirat Singh	ENGLISH	History	64.2	10-10-2006
5	VARSHA SAINI	PRAKASH CHAND	HINDI	History	77.2	20-11-2006
6	SAPNA DEVI	DAULAT RAM	HINDI	History	73.6	19-07-2007
7	SUNITA	ROSHAN LAL	HINDI	History	71.6	10-09-2002
8	GEETANJALI	PAWAN KUMAR	HINDI	History	69.8	07-07-2007
9	SHEETAL	RAM DASS	HINDI	History	67.4	15-04-2007
10	Nisha Kumari	Shiv Ram	HINDI	Pol.Science	65.8	12-08-2006
11	Aditi Verma	Girja Nand	HINDI	Pol.Science	65.4	11-11-2007
12	ANJALI	JYOTI	HINDI	History	63.6	31-12-2006
13	PRIYANKA	PRAKESH CHAND	HINDI	History	61.8	21-11-2007
14	Kashish Verma	Gulbadan	HINDI	History	53.4	19-01-2007
15	PREM LATA	BHUPENDER	HINDI	History	50.8	03-07-2007
16	Hitesh Thakur	Bihari Lal	HISTORY	Pol.Science	92	03-05-2006
17	CHAMAN LAL	DHARM DAS	HISTORY	Pol.Science	84.4	04-01-2007
18	Parul Bharti	Raju Ram	HISTORY	Pol.Science	83	28-08-2007
19	Kashish	Kumat Ram	HISTORY	Pol.Science	81.8	14-02-2007
20	KHILESH THAKUR	DEVKI NAND	HISTORY	Pol.Science	81.6	01-09-2007
21	ASHOK KUMAR	RAM DAYAL	HISTORY	Pol.Science	80	10-02-2007
22	KIRAN KUMAR	KASHMIRI LAL	HISTORY	Pol.Science	78.4	03-02-2006
23	NITISH VERMA	PURAN CHAND	HISTORY	Pol.Science	78.2	15-01-2008
24	Tek Chand	Ved Ram	HISTORY	Pol.Science	77.8	14-06-2006
_	Priya Karnail	Bihari Lal	HISTORY	Pol.Science	77	02-01-2007
26	NISHANT THAKUR	BIMLA DEVI	HISTORY	Pol.Science	71.6	02-01-2007
27	RAJNI	BAL KRISHAN	HISTORY	Pol.Science	69.6	22-04-2007
	HARISHAV	KEWAL RAM	HISTORY	Pol.Science	68.2	10-05-2007
29	HARISH THAKUR	DHARM PAL	HISTORY	Pol.Science	66.6	15-06-2006
_	SAHIL	KEHAR SINGH	HISTORY	Pol.Science	65.8	
31	ANCHAL BISHT	MOHAN SINGH	HISTORY	Hindi	63.8	23-11-2006
_	Sujal Khushdil	+		Hindi		17-07-2007
_	MANISH KUMAR	Kaul Ram AMRIT LAL	HISTORY		63.6	24-04-2007
_				Pol.Science	60	01-02-2006
_	LALIT RAHUL	NOYA RAM	HISTORY	Pol.Science	57	19-03-2007
_	Sapna Kumari	Devi Dayal	HISTORY	Pol.Science	55.6	15-07-2007
_	SAKSHI DEVI	BHAGAT SINGH	HISTORY	Pol.Science	54.8	07-01-2007
	SWEETY DEVI	KAMLESH	HISTORY	Hindi	51.6	15-05-2007
_	Yamini Thakur	SOHAN LAL	POLITICAL SCIENCE	-	83	05-05-2007
_	ARYAN BHARTI	SURENDER KUMAR	POLITICAL SCIENCE		82.6	05-02-2007
_	SAPNA KUMARI	RAM KRISHAN	POLITICAL SCIENCE		69.4	25-05-2006
_	MAMTA KUMARI	CHAMAN LAL	POLITICAL SCIENCE		68.8	01-06-2007
_	Daleep Kumar	Raja Ram	POLITICAL SCIENCE	History	66.2	08-09-2006
	Sunny	Ram Lal	POLITICAL SCIENCE	History	65.8	18-05-2006
44	Pitamber Lal	Ramesh Chand	POLITICAL SCIENCE	English	65.2	09-01-2007
45	MEHAK	SUBHASH	POLITICAL SCIENCE	History	63	07-05-2006
46	LAXMI	LAL DAS	POLITICAL SCIENCE		61.6	15-05-2007
47	PRATIBHA	HARI SINGH	POLITICAL SCIENCE	-	61.2	21-06-2002
48	Kuldeep Kuldeep	Roshan Lal	POLITICAL SCIENCE		60.2	10-08-2006
_	KARAN SINGH	GOPAL SINGH	POLITICAL SCIENCE	<u> </u>	60	13-12-2005
	SAMEER	BALAK RAM	POLITICAL SCIENCE		58.8	23-03-2007
	MEENAKSHI	BUSHAHARI LAL			57.4	25- 0 \$-200
_	Ravi Kant	Sunder Lal	POLITICAL SCIENCE	-		19-08-2003
_	SURENDER SINGH		POLITICAL SCIENCE	-	56.6	
رر	SOLFIADER SINGH	SUBHASH KUMAR	POLITICAL SCIENCE	Inistory	53	15-05-200

Principal WWW Government Degree College Nirmand Distt. Kullu H.P.

Documents Required During BA 1st Year's Post-Admission Counselling and Physical Verification of Documents on 20th July 2024:

For counselling and physical verification, the students appearing in the merit list of BA/BCom 1st year should bring the following documents along with **two passport size photographs**:

- 1. Downloaded Application form (The parents/guardians must sign the Declaration on the 2nd page of the downloaded application)
- 2. Original Matriculation Certificate
- 3. Original 10+2 certificate
- 4. Original Migration Certificate submission (for candidates coming from Board/ University other than H.P. Board of School Education/ H.P. University)
- 5. Original Character Certificate issued from the office of the Head/ Principal of Institution / School last attended or by a gazetted officer in the case of private candidates. The character certificate should have been issued within the last six months on the day of application.
- 6. In the case of gap year, original character certificate issued by the SDM of the area concerned (Character certificate issued other than the above will not be accepted. The character certificate should have been issued within the last six months on the day of application.)
- 7. In the case of gap year, a completely filled self-declaration form (the format is available as Annexure 1 at the end of the prospectus)
- 8. Original Himachal Bonafide Certificate (for tuition fee concession in case of girls)
- Original SC/ST /OBC Certificate issued by competent authority (SC/ST/ OBC candidates only)
- 10. Self-attested copy of above-mentioned documents (except Character Certificate and Migration Certificate)

Govt. Degree College Nirmand Distt. Kullu H.P.